

CRLA No. 268 of 2018

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Bhatt, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. K.S. Rawal, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard.

Admit.

Summon the Lower Court Record.

List this matter after Lower Court Record is received.

(Alok Singh, J.)

(V.K. Bist, J.)

17.08.2018

Navin