

CRMA No. 2360 of 2019 (Bail Application)

In

CRLA No. 268 of 2018

**Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. V.K. Gemini, D.A.G for the State.

List this case after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the State would file the reply to the bail application, within a period of two weeks.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

**(Alok Singh, J.)**

22.08.2019

Shubham