

CRMA No.2360/2019 (Bail Application)

IA No.11874/2019 (Miscellaneous Application with Counter Affidavit)

IA No.8986/2020 (Urgency Application)

In

CRLA No.268 of 2018

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Virk, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. R.K. Joshi, Brief Holder for the State.

Miscellaneous application (IA No.11874/2019) is allowed. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State is taken on record.

The State counsel shall file an affidavit annexing the details about the medical condition of the appellant within a week.

List this case on 05.10.2020.

Urgency application (IA No.8986/2020) also stands disposed accordingly.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

25.09.2020

Ankit/