

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No. 268 of 2018</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. J. S. Virk, learned D.A.G. assisted by Mr. Rakesh Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant seeks permission to withdraw Short Term Bail Application (IA No. 11876 of 2024).</p> <p>4. In view of the above, Short Term Bail Application is dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p>5. List this matter on the date already fixed.</p> <p>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)  26.04.2024</p> <p>SS/Akash</p>